RICOH Technical Bulletin PAGE: 1/4

Model: Taurus-Cla/C1b Date: 08-Mar-12 No.: RD074051 |
Subject: Part Catalogue for OUTPUT TRAY TYPE C751 Prepared by: S. Sasaki
(D720)

From: 1st PP Tech Service Sec., PP Tech Service Dept.,
Classification: |[] Troubleshooting X Part information ] Action required

[] Mechanical [ Electrical [] Service manual revision

[] Paper path [] Transmit/receive ] Retrofit information

[] Product Safety [] Other ( ) [] Tier2

Part Catalogue for OUTPUT TRAY TYPE C751 (D720)

Index | Part NO. Description

1 D7204524 END FENCE:ADHESION
2 D7204528 CUSHION:END FENCE
3 D7204529 KNOB SCREW:ADJUSTMENT:END FENCE




RICOH Technical Bulletin PAGE: 2/4
Model: Taurus-C1a/C1b Date: 08-Mar-12 No.: RD074051 |
4 C2504377 | BRACKET:ADJUSTING SCREW:END FENCE
5 C2294373 | ADJUST SHAFT
6 C2644086 SHAFT:END FENCE
7 C6284385 END FENCE GRIP
8 C5914096 END FENCE SLIDER - UU
9 C2504341 END FENCE RAIL
10 | C6294354 | SLIDER:END FENCE:MIDDLE
11 | C2504340 | END FENCE SPRING
12 C5914100 END FENCE SLIDER
13 C2504352 COVER BASE
14 C2504353 PAPER EXIT GRIP
15 C2724303 BASE:FRAME:REAR:PEEN
16 | C2724300 | BASE:FRAME:PEEN
17 | C2504306 | RIGHT BASE
18 C2504305 LEFT BASE
19 D7204535 BASE:TABLE:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT:PRINTING
20 C2504317 LOWER SIDE FENCE
21 C2504310 LOWER GUIDE - SIDE FENCE
22 | C2504316 | SIDE FENCE SPACER
23 | D7204541 SLIDER:SIDE FENCE
24 C2504318 SIDE FENCE SHAFT
25 C2504315 SIDE FENCE RAIL
26 C2504311 SIDE FENCE SPRING
101 07200030E RETAINING RING - M3
102 | 04513008N | TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
103 04534006N BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X6
104 07010030N WASHER DIA3
105 04513006N TAPPING SCREW - 3X6
106 04523008N TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
107 04533006N TAPPING SCREW - M3X6




RICOH

Technical Bulletin

PAGE: 3/4

Model: Taurus-C1a/C1b

Date: 08-Mar-12

No.: RD074051 |

9 C2504364
10 C2504361
11 D7204545
12 C2504360
13 C2504371
14 C2504372
15 C2504373
16 C2504374

Index | Part NO. Description

NO.

1 C2504370 REAR SIDE FENCE
C2504367 SIDE FENCE CASE

3 C6284368 UPPER - SIDE FENCE PIN

4 C6284413 DELIVERY TABLE SPRING

5 C6284414 PIN - LOWER SIDE FENCE

6 C2504376 SIDE FENCE - REAR LOWER

7 C2504362 FRONT WING

8 C2504363 FRONT WING LINK

SPRING PLATE LINK - FRONT
FRONT UPPER - SIDE FENCE
GUIDE:SIDE FENCE:FRONT
FRONT SIDE FENCE

REAR UPPER - SIDE FENCE
REAR WING

REAR WING LINK

SPRING PLATE LINK — REAR




RICOH

Technical Bulletin

PAGE: 4/4

Model: Taurus-C1a/C1b

Date: 08-Mar-12

No.: RD074051

17 C2504366 SIDE FENCE - FRONT LOWER

18 D7204546 GUIDE:SIDE FENCE:REAR

101 04523008N TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

102 03540100N SCREW - M4X10
Accessories

No. Part NO. Description Qty
1 D7204580 DUCT:UPPER:ASS'Y 1
2 D7204570 FIX STAND:ASS'Y 1
3 04514008N TAPPING SCREW:4X8 4
4 D7204579 KNOB SCREW:TABLE 2
5 07200020G RETAINING RING - M2 2
6 D7204547 GUIDE:LOWER 1
7 D7204548 GUIDE:SIDE FENCE:FRONT:LOWER 1
8 D7204549 GUIDE:SIDE FENCE:REAR:LOWER 1




